Invitation for Bids Duhabi Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive

Duhabi, Sunsari

Date of publication: 2080/12/09 Invitation for Bids No: DM/NCB/GOODS/2080/081-23

Duhabi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Duhabi, Sunsari has allocated a Budged for procurement of Supply and Fixing of Machine for Agro-Processing Centre, Duhabi Municipality ward No. 10 and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for DM/NCB/GOODS/2080/081-23. Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders from all countries

as defined in [N/A].

The Duhabi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Duhabi, Sunsari invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of Supply and Fixing of Machine for Agro-Processing Centre, Duhabi Municipality ward No. 10 under National competitive bidding - Single Stage Single Envelope procedures.

- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Duhabi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Duhabi, Sunsari, www. duhabibhaluwamun@gmail.com, 9852040412, 9842061000 or may visit PPMO egp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Duhabi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Duhabi, Sunsari and the office. Duhabi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Duhabi, Sunsari by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of NRs 3000.00 till..... [2081/01/09 before 12:00].

Olnformation to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank, Duhabi, Branch Name of Office: Duhabi Municipality Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. :...

- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at /Duhabi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Duhabi, Sunsari/ at [2080/12/29 & 11:00AM]
- Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Duhabi Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Duhabi, Sunsari by PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on before [12:00] on [2081/01/09]. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 & 2081/01/09 at the office of Duhabi, Sunsari. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 2,05,000.00, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid at [1082058499378005, NIC Asia, Duhabi, Sunsaril. िहमालय वराल प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिका